01 FC:8021

Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



102809912

8 U.S. PTC /902810

Attorney Docket No.

119766

 A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Kenji SUZUKI 2. Hiromichi AGATA 3. Tatsuyuki UECHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes ⊠ No A. Nature of conveyance: 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN ed? B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
A. Nature of conveyance:	B Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐Yes ☐ No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	10902810
B. Execution Date: 1) July 27, 2004 and 2-3) July 28 2004	J
☐ This document is being filed together with a new a	application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached?
C. Title of Application: <u>SYNCHRONOUS-MOTOR</u>	CONTROLLER
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 156871)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	B. Execution Date: 1) July 27, 2004 and 2-3) July 28 2004 This document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number C. Title of Application: SYNCHRONOUS-MOTOR Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928

A	SSI	(17	J.	ATT.	N	7
А	331	I T	40	T E.	LY	1

		(1)	Kenji SUZUKI	(5)		
/1 0)	Insert	(2)	Hiromichi AGATA	(6)		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tatsuyuki UECHI			
	Of Intentor(s)					
		(4) to eac	In consideration of the sum of or h of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and of	her good and valuable o	onsideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-sh	i, Aichi-ken, 444-1192	, Japan	
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-precontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional.						. §100, in the ional, divisional, itters Patent,
(11)	Insert Ideatification	(11)	SYNCHRONOUS-MOTOR C	ONTROLLER		
,	such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 119766			3
	Арри		ich the undersigned has (have) e			States of America
			n date herewith or		,	
(12)	Insert Date of	(13)	on July 27, 2004	and July 2	9 2004	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	and July Z	8. 2004	
(1.3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
(13)	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed	August 2, 2004			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary to of this document.	a, and any mee may a to executivision the obtaining to executivision the meal Converted States rizes and free free free free free free free fre	te all papers necessary in connecercof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward and ention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which ma	iso to execute separate ation with any interfere plication based thereof ith such interference. perform any act which it is property or similar a y be necessary to obtain the cuts. Patent and Trace, as Assigned of the uted, and will not exertise and legal representations of the United States.	assignments in connection connection which may be declar, for the invention, and it may be necessary in congreements. In may be necessary in congreements. In, maintain or confirm to temark Office to issue are entire interest, and covered, any agreements in contact on this assignment any is Patent and Trademark.	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or my and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith,
 .			Inventor Signature			/CD413
Date	July 28, 200	eu f	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		Duzuka.	.
Date	0		Inventor Signature		uechi:	(SEAL)
Date	July 34 200	¥	Inventor Signature		VLEC-17	(SEAL)
Date						` ′
Date .			Inventor Signature	·		
Date						
Date						
•	This assignment should prefe	erably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S.A		
neither,	then it should be signed befor	e at least	two witnesses who also sign he	re:		

PATENT REEL: 015652 FRAME: 0636